
Page 1 of 1 Rev 1/14/19 

OPTION LETTER 
State Agency 
Colorado Department of Human Services 
Office of Economic Security 
Division of Employment and Benefits 

Option Letter Number 
1 

Contractor 
City and County of Denver 
Contractor’s State of Incorporation: Colorado 

Original Contract Number 
22 IHGA 172363 

Current Contract Maximum Amount 
Initial Term 

Option Contract Number 
23 IHGA 178570 

State Fiscal Year 2022 $642,010.82 
Extension Terms Contract Performance Beginning Date 

February 17, 2022 State Fiscal Year 2023 $642,010.82 

Current Contract Expiration Date 
June 30, 2023 

Total for All State Fiscal Years 

***Any amount paid as a result 
of Holdover Letter 
23_IHGA_176093 prior to 
execution of this Option Letter 
shall be deducted from Contract 
Maximum amount. 

$1,284,021.64 

1. OPTIONS:
A. Option to extend for an Extension Term

2. REQUIRED PROVISIONS:
A. In accordance with Section(s) Number 2.C of the Original Contract referenced above, the State hereby exercises

its option for an additional term, beginning September 01, 2022, and ending on the current contract expiration
date shown above, at the rates stated in the Original Contract, as amended.

B. The Contract Maximum Amount table on the Contract’s Signature and Cover Page is hereby deleted and
replaced with the Current Contract Maximum Amount table shown above.

C. Exhibit B, Budget, is replaced with an updated budget to document the additional funds, labeled as Exhibit B-
1, attached hereto and incorporated by reference.

3. OPTION EFFECTIVE DATE:
A. The effective date of this Option Letter is upon approval of the State Controller or September 01, 2022,

whichever is later.

STATE OF COLORADO 
Jared Polis, Governor 

Colorado Department of Human Services 
Michelle Barnes, Executive Director 

_____________________________________________    
By:  Barry J. Pardus, Office of Economic Security Deputy Director

Date: _________________________ 

In accordance with §24-30-202 C.R.S., this Option is not 
valid until signed and dated below by the State Controller or 

an authorized delegate. 
STATE CONTROLLER 

Robert Jaros, CPA, MBA, JD 

___________________________________________ 
By:  Toni Williamson/Andrea Eurich, Controller

Option Effective Date:_____________________ 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9436A220-74BA-4C1C-9855-46B9C037AE57

9/1/2022 9/1/2022



BUDGET DETAIL TOTAL

Program service activites, staff training, and client 
facing services necessary for administation of the 
Disability Navigator Program for Eligible 
Participants in the state AND-SO program. 642,010.82$                                                                                

GRAND TOTAL 642,010.82$                                                                                

EXHIBIT B-1 - BUDGET
DENVER COUNTY

BUDGET YEAR - SFY 2023
Contract Effective Date  September 01, 2022 THROUGH June 30, 2023

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9436A220-74BA-4C1C-9855-46B9C037AE57



DELEGATION OF SIGNATURE AUTHORITY 

 

The Mayor, Jay Morein, or any other designee of the Mayor, are hereby authorized to execute 

documents on behalf of the City necessary to facilitate the execution of the attached agreement 

from the State of Colorado, so long as the documents requiring the City authorized signature are 

executed or required by the State of Colorado.  

 



Contract Control Number:  SOCSV-202160615-02 

Contractor Name:   Colorado Department of Human Services, Office of 

Economic Security 

 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands and affixed their seals at 

Denver, Colorado as of:   

 

 

 

SEAL CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER: 

 

 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 
 

 

 

 

By:    

         

 

         

        

  

APPROVED AS TO FORM: REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED: 

 
Attorney for the City and County of Denver 

 

By:   

         

 

         

 
 

 

By:    

          

 

          

 

 

By:     

          

 

          

 

  



Contract Control Number:  SOCSV-202160615-02 

Contractor Name:   Colorado Department of Human Services, Office of 

Economic Security 

 

 

 

 

By: See attached option letter for signatures by the State   

 

 

 

         Name:         

         (please print) 

 

         Title:         

         (please print) 

 

 

 

 

                    ATTEST: [if required] 

 

 

         By: _______________________________________ 

 

 

 

         Name: _____________________________________ 

         (please print) 

 

 

         Title: _____________________________________ 

         (please print) 

 


		2022-09-01T10:19:11-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




