
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-1592

Status:Type: Bill Passed

File created: In control:11/28/2022 Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness
Committee

On agenda: Final action:1/3/2023 1/3/2023

Title: A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed Contract Amendment to an Intergovernmental
Agreement with the Colorado Department of Human Services to adjust the award for the Disability
Navigator Program.
Amends an intergovernmental agreement with the Colorado Department of Human Services - Office
of Economic Security by reducing the agreement by $62,613.55 for a new total of $1,221,408.09,
which reconciles the previously awarded amount and revised available allocation, to continue
implementing the Disability Navigator Program, which assists persons with disabilities in navigating
the application and/or appeal process for federal disability benefits under the Supplemental Security
Income (SSI) program, citywide. No change to agreement term. (SOCSV-202160615/ SOCSV-
202160615-03). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 1-
9-2023. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 12-7-2022.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Anne Wallace

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BR22-1592_DHS_CDHS - Division of Economic Security - AND Revenue - Bill Request - SOCSV-
202160615-03, 2. 22-1592_Filed_Bill_DHS_CDHS_-_Division_of_Economic_Security_-
_AND_Revenue_-_Bill_Request_-_SOCSV-202160615-03, 3.
Colorado+Department+of+Human+Services+-+Office+of+Economic+Security+(AND+Program), 4. 22-
1592_Filed_Bill_DHS_CDHS_-_Division_of_Economic_Security_-_AND_Revenue, 5. 22-1592 -
signed, 6. 22-1592 For an ordinance approving a proposed Contract Amendment to an

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

signedMayor1/4/2023 1

signedCouncil President1/3/2023 1

placed upon final consideration and do
pass

City Council1/3/2023 1 Pass

ordered publishedCity Council12/19/2022 1

approved by consentSafety, Housing, Education &
Homelessness Committee

12/7/2022 1 Pass

City and County of Denver Printed on 4/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

